APRIL 85 / MARCH 86

PROG. G/188/30 _ MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 1
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/29/886
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) POR: APR B85/MAR 86 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-%$150.00
SUGAR MAPLE AMERICAN ELM RED MAPLE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET vOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 540.00 $106.83 $88.00-$120.00 83.20 $486.83 $39.00- $47.00 34.20 $498.20 $45.00- $62.52
CRYSTAL FALLS 25.70 $985.73 $92.00-%$100.00 4.10 $41.00 $41.00- $41.00
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 565.70 $108.33 $88.00-$120.00 83.20 $46.83 $39.00- $47.00 38.30 $48.32 $41.00- $62.52
ISHPEMING 27.80 §32.60 $32.60- $32.60
GWINN 201.11 $860.25 $29.00- $70.00 2.74 s17.01 $17.00- $17.00 7.55 $18.30 $19.00- $21.00
ESCANABA 32.97 ¢82.18 $21.00- $96.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 261.98 $60.07 $21.00- $96.00 2.74 $17.01 $17.00- $17.00 7.55 $18.30 $18.00- $21.00
SHINGLETON 544 .95 $104 .69 $70.00-5120.00 587.32 $51.82 $28.00-%$113.77
NEWBERRY 10.00 $55.00 $55.00- $55.00 13.00 $47.00 $47.00- $47.00
NAUBINWAY 62.768 $60.48 $49.00- $65.00 62.10 $37.28 $28.00- $43.20
SAULT STE. MARIE 44.38 $67.19 $51.00- $71.00 18.68 $34.81 $33.00- $45.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 662.09 $97.23 $48.00-%120.00 678.08 $50.28 $28.00-%5113.77
REGION 1 TOTAL 1,489.77 $84.15 $21.00-$120.00 85.94 3$45.97 $17.00- $47.00 724.83 $49.85 $19.00-%$113.77
INDIAN RIVER 151.00 $88.52 $598.00-%$107.00
GAYLORD 220.72 $75.64 $14.00-$120.00 .40 $43.00. $43.00- $43.00 21.40 $12.80 $10.00- $60.00
PIGEON RIVER 6.37 $395.00 $39.00- $39.00 .20 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL 378.09 $80.57 $14,.00-%$120.00 .40 $43.00 $43.00- $43.00 21.680 $12.77 $10.00- $60.00
TRAVERSE CITY 47.50 $26.00 $26.00- $26.00
KALKASKA 48.40 $46.33 $25.00- $60.00
BALDWIN 77.00 $25.37 $25.00- $25.82
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 95.90 $36.28 $25.00- $60.00 77.00 $25.37 $25.00- $25.82
ROSCOMMON 75.40 $28.31 $21.00- $42.00
MIO
GLADWIN 4.00 %$28.00 $28.00- $28.00 510.00 $37.07 $18.00- $48.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 4.00 $28.00 $28.00- $28.00 585.40 $36.07 $18.00- $48.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 477.99 $71.24 $14.00-%$120.00 .40 $43.00 $43.00- $43.00 684.00 $34.13 $10.00- $60.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 1,967.76 $88.58 $14.00-$120.00 B6.34 $45.988 $17.00- $47.00 1,408,983 $42.22 $10.00-$113.77

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 17.70 $2.00- $2.00



PROG. G/188/30

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF

FOREST AREA NET VOL
BARAGA 80.10
CRYSTAL FALLS 5.10
NORWAY

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 85.20
ISHPEMING
GWINN 6.73
ESCANABA 8.10

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 15.83
SHINGLETON 145.64
NEWBERRY 6.80
NAUBINWAY 30.20
SAULT STE. MARIE

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 182.64

REGION 1 TOTAL 283.87
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD 38.35
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA

MACKINAW TOTAL 38.35
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MID
GLADWIN

AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL 38.35
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 322.02

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 34.40

AVERAGE

$132.32
$110.00

$130.98
$31.00
$35.00
$33.30
$106.88
$95.00
$82.44
$102.39

$107.12

$10.02

$10.02

$10.02

$85.586

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESDURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

APR B5/MAR B8

) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

YELLOW BIRCH

$116.00-$150.00
$110.00-$110.00

$110.00-$150.00
$31.00- $31.00
$35.00- $35.00
$31.00- $35.00
$66.00-%$150.00
$95.00- $95.00
$60.00- $80.00
$60.00-$150.00

$31.00-%$150.00

$10.00- $11.00

$10.00- $11.00

$10.00- $11.00

$10.00-$150.00

$153.86-%$153.86

NET VOL

20.40
16.60

37.00
15.45
104.71
120.18
1.40
3.00
2.00
6.40
183.56
37.00
298.45
35.22
81.00
431.87
3.70

3.70

435.37

588,83

PRICE RANGE:
BASSWOOD
AVERAGE RANGE
$102.40 $54.00-%$121.00
$70.50 $62.00- $80.57
$88.09 $54.00-%121.00
$18.986 $18.00- $25.00
$74.22 $58.00- $77.50
$67. 11 $18.00- $77.50
$28.28 $268.00- $27.00
$22.00 $22.00- $22.00
$38.00 $38.00- $38.00
$27.83 $22.00- $38.00
$70.32 $18.00-$121.00
$106.08 $62.00-$144.00
$116.44 $100.00-$120.00
$61.22 $59.00-%$100.00
$63.31 $682.00- $70.00
$103.54 $59.00-%144.00
$43.00 $43.00- $43.00
$43.00 $43.00- $43.00
$103.03 $43.00-%$144 .00
$94.10 $18.00-%$144.00

PAGE 2

04/28/88
$10.00-$150.00
WHITE ASH

NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
.80 $80.00 $60.00- $80.00
.80 $80.00 $60.00- $B0.00
12.80 $48.00 $48.00- $48.00
12.80 $48.00 $48.00- $48.00
4.10 $21.80 $18.00- $30.00
4.10 $21.80 $18.00- $30.00
17.70 $43.19 $18.00- $60.00
183.00 $108.85 $67.00-%$142.00
53.49 $112.08 $28.00-$125.00
.14 $94.00 $84.00- $84.00
2368.83 $108.65 $28.00-%$142.00
2.00 $34.00 $34.00- $34.00
2.00 $34.00 $34.00- $34.00
86.20 $30.20 $24.00- $35.00
88.20 $30.20 $24.00- $35.00
324.83 s388.10 $24.00-$142.00
342.53 485.78 $18.00-%$142.00



PROG. G/188/30

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF °) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR BS5/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE:
BEECH RED DAK
FOREST ARE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 4.30 $140.00 $140.00-%$140.00
CRYSTAL FALLS .80 $110.00 $110.00-$110.00
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 4.80 $136.32 $110.00-$140.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA 6.70 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 8.70 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00
SHINGLETON 318.06 $39.88 $32.00- $75.00
NEWBERRY 108.00 $46.00 $46.00- $48.00
NAUBINWAY 8.26 $23.28 $20.00- $28.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 7.20 $16.50 $15.00- $18.00 6.20 $83.83 $83.00- $87.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 442 .52 $40.71 $15.00- $75.00 6.20 $83.83 $83.00- $87.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 449.22 $40.43 $16.00- $75.00 11.10 $107.00 $83.00-$140.00
INDIAN RIVER 216.00 $38.80 $26.00- $41.00 2.00 $41.00 $41.00- $41.00
GAYLORD 84.73 $30.45 $10.00- $45.00
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA 340.40 $64.82 $42.43- $85.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 300.73 $36.45 $10.00- $45.00 342.40 $64.68 $41.00- $85.00
TRAVERSE CITY 76.80 $68.82 $27.00- $80.00
KALKASKA 3.00 $27.00 $27.00- $27.00 545.02 $89.87 $60.00-$128.00
BALDWIN 445.00 $123.80 $100.00-$135.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 3.00 $27.00 $27.00- $27.00 1,086.82 $107.60 $27.00-$135.00
ROSCOMMON 521.00 §78.18 $20.00-$113.41
MIO 38.70 $44.88 $32.00- $51.00
GLADWIN 284.50 $91.11 $55.00-$100.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 854.20 481.73 $20.00-$113. 41
REGION 2 TOTAL 303.73 $36.35 $10.00- $45.00 2,263.42 $91.35 $20.00-$135.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 752.95 $38.79 $10.00- $75.00 2,274.52 $91.42 $20.00-$140.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 128.74 $8.00- $8.00 147 .00 $200.00-$200.00

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PAGE 3

04/28/88
$10.00-$150.00
WHITE DAK

NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
124.20 $78.91 $38.00- $80.00
13.24 $32.71 $30.00- $66.00
36.00 $81.44 $81.44- $81.44
173.44 $75.91 $30.00- $80.00
33.00 $38.99 $38.99- $38.98
8.80 $42.58 $33.00- $52.00
41.80 $38.74 $33.00- $52.00
215.24 s68.88 $30.00- $80.00
215.24 $68.88 $30.00- $80.00



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 4

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR 86 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-%150.00
PAPER BIRCH QUAKING ASPEN LG TOOTH ASPEN
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 17.20 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY 7.00 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 7.00 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00 17.20 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN 28.77 $32.14 $21.00- $48.00
ESCANABA 11.78 $28.189 $24.00- $32.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 40.55 $30.98 $21.00- $48.00
SHINGLETON 33.71 $38.78 $21.00- $80.00
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY 13.20 $41.00 $41.00- $41.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 78.30 $41.28 $39.50- $46.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 125.21 $40.57 $21.00- $80.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 172.76 $38.30 $21.00- $80.00 17.20 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
INDIAN RIVER 124.00 $31.80 $18.00- $34.00
GAYLORD 95.49 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00 214.95 $18.31 $10.00- $51.00
PIGEON RIVER 23.82 $10.99 $10.00- $27.00 417.02 $12.80 $12.00- $14.00 60.35 $27.22 $24.00- $30.00
ATLANTA 11.70 $18.00 $18.00- $18.00 2B5.40 $33.30 $28.85- $80.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 119.31 §10.19 $10.00- $27.00 428.72 $12.94 $12.00- $18.00 684.70 $27.81 $10.00- $60.00
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 8.00 s$17.00 $17.00- $17.00 26.00 $56.84 $18.00- $80.00 228.80 $42.50 $25.00- $48.00
BALDWIN 102.00 $48.76 $45.00- $50.00 1,269.80 $58.20 $26.80- $85.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 8.00 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00 128.00 $48.81 $19.00- $60.00 1,488.40 $55.80 $25.00- $85.00
ROSCOMMON 88.00 $35.38 $11.00- $40.00 285.00 $40.58 $20.44- $80.00
MIOD 344.00 $36.12 $28.00-$100.00 289.00 $35.78 $27.00- $44.00
GLADWIN 18.90 $24.00 $24.00- $24.00 206.10 $29.12 $16.00- $48.00 1,208.80 $48.25 $168.00- $65.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 18.80 $24.00 $24.00- $24.00 638.10 $33.76 $11.00-$100.00 1,760.90 $43.73 $16.00- $80.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 146.21 $12.35 $10.00- $27.00 1,184.82 $27.80 $11.00-$100.00 3,944.00 $45.55 $10.00- $85.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 318.97 $26.40 $10.00- $80.00 1,212.02 $27.68 $11.00-%$100.00 3,944.00 $45.55 $10.00- $85.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 45 .61 $1.15- $9.00 226.65 $4.00-4382.08 3.83 $8.00- $8.00



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE B
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR BS5/MAR 86 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$150.00

BALSAM POPLAR COTTONWOOD BALM OF GILEAD

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER

GAYLORD

PIGEON RIVER

ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL

TRAVERSE CITY

KALKASKA

BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL

ROSCOMMON

MIO

GLADWIN 270.10 $25.27 $22.00- $38.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 270.10 $25.27 $22.00- $38.00

$12.00 $12.00- $12.00
$12.00 $12.00- $12.00

g 88

REGION 2 TOTAL 270.10 $25.27 $22.00- $38.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 270.10 $25.27 $22.00- $38.00 7.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 46.18 $2.00- $8.00 16.00 $5.00- $5.00



PROG. G/188/30

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION

TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR:

BALSAM FIR

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIOD
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 33.80 $2.00- $2.00

APR BS/MAR B6

NET VOL

7.50
4.00
112.33

118.33
63.75

.70
23.70
88. 15

211.98

116.89

118.89

118.89

330.87

5.00

AVERAGE

$16.861
$18.75
$28.863

$28.29
$19.83

$20.00
$14.78
$18.54
$23.82
$20.00
$12.11

$12.24

$12.24

$19.68

WHITE SPRUCE

PRICE RANGE:

$14.00-
$18.76-
$21.00-

$18.75-
$18.00-

$20.00-
$12.00-
$12.00-
$12.00-
$20.00-
$11.00-

$11.00-

$11.00-

$11.00-

$4.00-

$25.00
$18.76
$38.00

$38.00
$23.00

$20.00
$15.00
$23.00
$38.00
$20.00
$17.00

$20.00

$20.00

$38.00

$8.00

$10.00-$150.00

N. WHITE CEDAR

NET VOL

2.80
4.30

4.30

133.70
133.70

140.80

83.36
5.80
88.96

AVERAGE
$23.00 $23.00-
$23.00 $23.00-
$20.01 $20.00-
$20.01 $20.00-
$23.186 $15.00-
$23.18 $165.00-
$23.08 $15.00-
$17.78 $14 .00~
$33.83 $25.00-
$18.79 $14.00-
$18.78 $14.00-

228.668 $21.40

20.70

PAGE 8
04/28/86

$23.00
$20.00
$20.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00

$18.00
$40.00
$40.00

$40.00

$14.00- $40.00

$8.00- $8.889
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$150.00
WHITE PINE RED PINE JACK PINE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 12.68 $38.47 $30.00- $40.00 32.59 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 111.91 $43.17 $30.00- $58.00 47.54 $51.11 $26.50- $60.00
NORWAY 121.39 $586.51 $28.00- $60.00 §.50 $37.45 $33.00- $40.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 245.98 $49.52 $28.00- $60.00 85.83 $46.00 $26.50- $60.00
ISHPEMING 119.80 $38.73 $25.00- $45.00 443.86 $54.18 $44.00- $61.10
GWINN 268.64 $45.61 $24.00- $60.00 33.70 $42.88 $35.00- $50.00
ESCANABA 245.97 $77.40 $25.00-%$102.50 191.71 $81.10 $556.00- $980.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 634.41 $56.63 $24.00-$102.50 669.27 $61.32 $35.00- $80.00
SHINGLETON 311.23 $45.25 $27.00- $52.00 627.62 $45.82 $24.00- $58.00
NEWBERRY 191.89 $39.29 $28.65- $45.25 199.61 $29.37 $23.00- $40.00
NAUBINWAY 259.70 $48.80 $30.00- $83.18 17.82 $45.10 $35.00- $50.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 30.81 $39.19 $31.00- $50.00 31.05 §34.89 $32.00- $45.00 .30 $30.00 $30.00- $30.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 793.23 $44.74 $26.65- $63.18 B876.10 $41.87 $23.00- $56.00 .30 $30.00 $30.00- $30.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 1,673.62 $498.85 $24.00-$102.50 1,631.00 $49.86 $23.00- $90.00 .30 $30.00 $30.00- $30.00
INDIAN RIVER 21.00 $47.33 $42.00- $51.00 161.00 $78.47 $71.00- $80.00
GAYLORD 4.00 $45.00 $45.00- $45.00 63.76 $66.88 $56.00- $67.00
PIGEON RIVER 83.02 $48.68 $40.00- $55.00 112. 14 $62.83 $56.00- $79.00 16.10 $28.00 $29.00- $29.00
ATLANTA 169.60 $60.61 $40.00- $77.00 78.80 $78.58 $680.00- $84.00 18.60 $43.31 $40.00- $45.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 277.62 $55.81 $40.00- $77.00 415.70 $72.48 $56.00- $84.00 34.70 $37.08 $29.00- $45.00
TRAVERSE CITY 83.00 $B3.85 $59.00- $90.00 139.80 $71.54 $67.00- $80.00
KALKASKA 58.99 $52.12 $36.00- $72.00 41.10 $72.89 $42.00-$116.00
BALDWIN 41.02 $39.99 $25.00- $50.00 12.00 $48.45 $48.45- $48.45
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 183.01 $63.84 $25.00- $80.00 183.00 $70.39 $42.00-$118.00
ROSCOMMON 115.868 $73.32 $51.00- $80.00 489.51 $90.37 $42.00-$138.00 1,140.18 $45.50 $12.00-5139.00
MIO 335.50 $77.12 $60.00-$105.00 1,308.20 $88.02 $50.00-$150.00
GLADWIN 61.60 $58.51 $39.00- $71.00 38.20 $70.80 $50.00- $88.00 72.77 $15.23 $15.00- $17.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 513.06 $74.03 $39.00-$105.00 1,833.91 $89.00 $42.00-$150.00 1,212.83 $43.868 $12.00-$138.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 973.69 $66.92 $25.00-%$105.00 2,442 .81 $8B4.71 $42.00-%150.00 1,247.863 $43.50 $12.00-%139.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 2,647.31 $56.19 $24.00-$105.00 4,073.81 $70.80 $23.00-%150.00 1,247,983 $43 .49 $12.00-$139.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 1.00 $2.00- $2.00 105.00 $202.60-5415.80 18.889 $8.00- $8.00
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B85/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-%$150.00
MIXED PINE HEMLOCK BLACK ASH
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 22.80 $10.49 $10.00- $13.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 61.18 $54.35 $44 .00- $55.00
NORWAY 58.80 $46.46 $40.00- $59.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 119.98 $50.48 $40.00- $58.00 22.890 $10.48 $10.00- $13.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA 70.41 $65.89 $40.00- $83.03
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 70.41 $85.889 $40.00- $83.03
SHINGLETON 11.00 $33.57 $33.00- $35.10
NEWBERRY 18.20 $35.81 $35.00- $38.00 71.80 $14.78 $12.650- $16.00
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE .79 $15.00 $15.00- $15.00
LAKE SUFERIOR TOTAL 29.20 $34.88 $33.00- $36.00 72.68 $14.786 $12.50- $15.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 219.59 $53.36 $33.00- $83.03 85.49 $13.74 $10.00- $15.00
INDIAN RIVER 2.00 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER 11.77 $41.03 $38.00- $47.00
ATLANTA 80.60 $58.53 $49.00- $65.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 82.37 $57.18 $38.00- $65.00 2.00 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00
TRAVERSE CITY 20.00 $46.00 $46.00- $48.00
KALKASKA 1.80 $33.00 $33.00- $33.00
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 21.80 $44.92 $33.00- 3$486.00
ROSCOMMON 7.50 $41.66 $25.00- $50.00
MIO 47.00 $45.89 $34.00- $80.00
GLADWIN 22.20 $50.20 $35.00- $57.00 .80 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 76.70 $46.72 $25.00- $80.00 .80 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 190.87 $51.58 $25.00- $80.00 2.00 $40.00 $40.00- $40.00 .80 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 410.46 $52.53 $25.00- $83.03 97.49 $14.28 $10.00- $40.00 .80 $17.00 $17.00- $17.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 10.00 $930.90-$930.90 B.64 $6.50- $8.50 2.00 $2.00- $2.00
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B85/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $10.00-%150.00
BLACK CHERRY MIXED OAK MIXED ASPEN
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 13.00 $62.84 $27.00- $68.00
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 13.00 $62.84 $27.00- $68.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON 117.69 $63.16 $25.00-$105.00
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY 4.10 $30.85 $27.00- $35.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 243.85 $16.89 $14.00- $18.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 121.79 $62.08 $25.00-$105.00 243.85 $16.89 $14.00- $18.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 134.79 $62.18 $25.00-%105.00 243.95 $16.89 $14.00- $18.00
INDIAN RIVER 14.00 $55.28 $46.00- $68.00
GAYLORD 1.20 $38.00 $38.00- $38.00 153.60 $80.00 $80.00- $80.00
PIGEON RIVER 232.51 $31.81 $19.00- $36.00
ATLANTA 117.70 $53.81 $22.00-$100.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 15.20 $53.92 $38.00- 3$69.00 1563.60 $80.00 $80.00- $80.00 350.21 $39.14 $18.00-$100.00
TRAVESE CITY 46.60 $53.20 $53.20- $53.20 33.40 $31.03 $298.00- $32.50
KALKASKA 58.00 $68.88 $60.00- $80.00 33.47 $30.50 $27.40- $33.00
BALDWIN 742.50 $75.68 $25.00-$100.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 848.10 $73.85 $25.00-$100.00 68.87 $30.76 $27.40- $33.00
ROSCOMMON 1,010.68 $42.83 $10.00- $80.00 366.25 $32.28 $10.00- $40.00
MID 1,652.70 $55.84 $20.00-$107.02
GLADWIN 6518.60 $60.42 $37.50- $85.00 283.30 $28.589 $26.00- $30.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 3,082.88 $52.35 $10.00-$107.02 628.55 $30.74 $10.00- $40.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 15.20 $53.92 $38.00- $69.00 4,084.59 $57.87 $10.00-$107.02 1,046.83 $33.55 $10.00-$100.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 149.99 §$61.32 $25.00-$105.00 4,08B4.59 $57.87 $10.00-$107.02 1,2080.58 $30.42 $10.00-$100.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 104.00 $211.28-$513.13
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
SAWLOGS (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B85/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$160.00
MIXED SOFTWOOD MIXED HARDWOOD
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA 6.80 $38.29 $31.00- $41.00
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY 123.280 $65.73 $20.00- $88.82

COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 130.08 $64.198 $20.00- $88.82
ISHPEMING 8.80 $26.00 $28.00- $26.00
GWINN 13.94 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00 66.968 $23.43 $18.00- $24.00
ESCANABA 13.50 $44.50 $44.51- $44.51 39.30 $48.08 $45.10- $49.00

ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 27.44 $33.07 $22.00- $44 .51 116.068 $32.05 $16.00- $48.00
SHINGLETON 4.80 $41.18 $41.00- $41.50 45,17 $22.54 $16.00- $35.00
NEWBERRY §7.80 $21.54 $15.00- $35.00
NAUBINWAY 4.10 $22.00 $22.00- $22.00 8.30 $26.48 $26.00- $27.00
SAULT STE. MARIE .82 $21.00 $21.00- $21.00 2.92 $23.91 $22.00- $30.00

LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 9.72 $31.39 $21.00- $41.50 113.99 $22.38 $15.00- $35.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 37.16 $32.63 $21.00- $44.51 359.14 $40.861 $15.00- $B8.62
INDIAY RIVER 17.00 $15.05 $14.00- $18.00
GAYLORD 6.62 $15.49 $13.00- $19.00
PIGEON RIVER 20.79 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00 131.51 $13.48 $10.00- $14.00
ATLANTA 36.50 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00 213.50 $58.89 $17.00- $76.00

MACKINAW TOTAL 57.29 $11.27 $10.00- $12.00 368.63 $39.88 $10.00- $78.00
TRAVERSE CITY 43.80 $42.42 $34.00- $48.00
KALKASKA 1.60 $46.00 $48.00- $46.00 168.41 $49.84 $22.00- $78.00
BALDWIN 111.80 $80.19 $25.00-$100.00

PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 1.60 $48.00 $468.00- $46.00 324.11 $69.32 $22.00-%$100.00
ROSCOMMON 19.00 $21.89 $19.00- $44.00 23.00 $15.00 $15.00- $15.00
MIO 7.00 $18.57 $18.00- $20.00
GLADWIN 4.10 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00 105.30 $20.29 $18.00- $24.00

AUSABLE TOTAL 23.10 $21.55 $19.00- $44.00 136.30 $19.30 $15.00- $24.00

REGION 2 TOTAL 81.98 $14.84 $10.00- $46.00 828.04 $44.13 $10.00-$100.00
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 119.15 $20.39 $10.00- $46.00 1,187.18 $43.07 $10.00-$100.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 3.33 $2.00- $2.00 43.78 $1.00- $8.00
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
SUGAR MAPLE AMERICAN ELM RED MAPLE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING 1,538.50 $3.21 $1.680- $4.81
GWINN
ESCANABA 254.00 $10.01 $10.01- $10.01 266.00 $8.72 $8.11- $8.80
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 254.00 $10.01 $10.01- $10.01 1,804 .50 $4.02 $1.80- $8.80
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE 88.00 $2.95 $2.85- $2.985 86.00 $1.28 $1.10- $1.35
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 88.00 $2.95 $2.85- $2.85 88.00 $1.28 $1.10- $1.35
REGION 1 TOTAL 342.00 $8.19 $2.95- $10.01 1,880.50 $3.980 $1.10- $8.80
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER 43.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
ATLANTA 49.00 $14.35 $14.35- $14.35 701.00 $9.49 $5.00- $11.865
MACKINAW TOTAL 92.00 $13.25 $12.00- $14.35 701.00 $9.48 $5.00- $11.65
TRAVERSE CITY 432.00 $7.85 $7.85- §7.85
KALKASKA 488.00 $6.40 $6.40- $8.40 646.00 $8.12 $3.50- $10.33
BALDWIN 229.00 $10.07 $8.25- $11.65
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 921.00 $7.08 $6.40- $7.85 875.00 $8.863 $3.50- $11.65
ROSCOMMCN 1,176.45 $9.67 $4.25- $18.00
MIO 4,857.00 $10.48 $5.10- $19.08
GLADWIN 5,845.00 $8.83 $1.00- $18.50
AUSABLE TOTAL 12,078.45 $9.59 $1.00- $19.08
REGION 2 TOTAL 1,013.00 $7.64 $6.40- $14.35 13,654 .45 $8.53 $1.00- $18.08
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 1,355.00 $7.78 $2.95- $14.35 15,544 .85 $8.84 $1.00- $18.08

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL §73.00 $.70- $.70
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/20/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR BS/MAR 86 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00

BASSWOOD WHITE ASH BEECH

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY .
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD 187.00 $2.25 $2.25- $2.25
PIGEON RIVER 112.00 $3.50 $3.50- $3.50
ATLANTA 331.00 $1.63 $1.80- $1.85 40.00 $3.35 $3.35- $3.35
MACKINAW TOTAL 630.00 $2.14 $1.60- $3.50 40.00 $3.35 $3.35- $3.35
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 7.00 $14.70 $14.70- $14.70
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 7.00 $14.70 $14.70- $14.70
ROSCOMMON .
MIO
GLADWIN 546.00 $8.08 $5.55- $10.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 548.00 $8.08 $5.55- $10.00

REGION 2 TOTAL 630.00 $2.14 $1.60- $3.50 §53.00 §$8.14 $5.556- $14.70 40.00 $3.35 $3.35- $3.35

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 630.00 $2.14 $1.60- $3.50 §53.00 $8.14 $5.55- $14.70 40.00 $3.35 $3.35- $3.35

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 434.00 $.35- $.90
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $1,00- $25.00
RED DAK WHITE OAK PAPER BIRCH
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAG« 311.00 $2.50 $2.50- $2.50
CRYSTAL FALLS 1,682.50 $3.556 $1.74- $5.25
NORWAY 4,808.00 $4.38 $1.85- $6.50
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 6,801.50 $4.08 $1.74- $8.50
ISHPEMING 1,372.00 $6.23 $3.30- $7.50 3,0688.30 $4.02 $1.85- $8.00
GWINN 1,429.00 $2.05 $1.50- $2.50
ESCANABA 2,584.00 $6.00 $1.75- $8.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 1,372.00 $6.23 $3.30- s§7.50 7,082.30 $4.35 $1.50- $9.00
SHINGLETON 1,172.00 $1.58 $1.00- $2.00
NEWBERRY 5563.00 $1.37 $1.00- $1.80
NAUBINWAY 1,828.00 $1.38 $1.00- $2.15
SAULT STE. MARIE 51.00 $6.65 $6.65- $6.85 134.00 $1.47 $1.00- $1.55
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 51.00 $6.65 $6.65- $8.85 3,6887.00 $1.456 $1.00- $2.15
REGION 1 TOTAL 1,423.00 $6.25 $3.30- $7.50 17,370.80 $3.83 $1.00- $9.00
INDIAN RIVER 40.00 s$16.891 $16.981- $16.91 27.94 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00
GAYLORD 435.00 $14.65 $12.80- $15.05
PIGEON RIVER 137.00 $1.688 $1.85- $2.15
ATLANTA 3,406.00 $14.85 $11.30- $18.75 1,110.00 $4.07 $1.80- $6.60
MACKINAW TOTAL 3,881.00 $14.85 $11.30- $18.75 1,274.94 $3.81 $1.685- $8.80
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 3,909.00 $15.16 $9.60- $19.00 30.00 $15.10 $15.10- $15.10 6684.00 $8.09 $6.00- $8.53
BALDWIN 2,127.00 $14.64 $11.00- $16.00 173.00 $14.41 $14 . 41- $14. 41
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 6,036.00 $14.98 $9.60- $19.00 203.00 $14.51 $14.41- $15.10 8684.00 $8.08 $6.00- $8.53
ROSCOMMON 1,289.00 $17.79 $8.00- $25.00 316.78 $3.83 $2.60- $4.70
MIOD 203.00 $15.486 $12.66- $18.50 388.00 $5.91 $4.30- $6.80
GLADWIN 1,011.00 $16.78 $12.70- $20.00 250.00 $14.95 $11.00- $18.35 2,503.00 $5.15 $1.00- $11.02
AUSABLE TOTAL 2,503.00 $17.19 $8.00- $25.00 250.00 $14.85 $11.00- $18.35 3,217.78 $5.13 $1.00- $11.02
REGION 2 TOTAL 12,420.00 $15.39 $8.00- $25.00 453.00 $14.75 $11.00- $16.35 5,1568.72 $5.18 $1.00- $11.02
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 13,843.00 $14.45 $3.30- $25.00 453.00 $14.75 $11.00- $18.35 22,527.52 $3.99 $1.00- $11.02

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 1,8680.00 $.40- $.85
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $26.00
QUAKING ASPEN LG TOOTH ASPEN BALSAM POPLAR
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 1,831.70 $3.81 $1.70- $6.00
CRYSTAL FALLS 11,220.50 $7.13 $4.65- $8.40
NORWAY 15,409.13 $7.17 $2.25- $98.00 707.00 $3.861 $2.40- $4.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 28,481.33 $6.94 $1.70- $9.00 707.00 $3.81 $2.40- $4.00
ISHPEMING 1,345.00 $4.01 $2.45- $6.81 5,9834.00 $6.88 $5.22- $8.30
GWINN 15, 169.63 $5.78 $1.50- $8.50 314.00 $1.80 $1.85- §1.85
ESCANABA B8,430.00 $10.00 $4.30- $18.50 749.00 $14.40 $14.40- $14.40 233.00 $3.22 $2.30- $3.90
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 24,844.83 $7.18 $1.50- $16.50 6,683.00 $7.71 $5.22- $14.40 547.00 $2.48 $1.86- $3.80
SHINGLETON 4,730.80 $3.52 $1.00- $12.01 815.00 $8.08 $1.85- $8.72
NEWBERRY 2,702.00 $1.82 $1.00- $2.50
NAUBINWAY 45.00 $2. 1 $2.00- $2.25 100.00 $5.10 $5.10- $5.10 105.00 $1.82 $1.76- $2.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 63.00 $1.33 $1.25- $1.60
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 7,477.80 $2.84 $1.00- $12.01 715.00 $5.93 $1.85- $8.72 188.00 $1.70 $1.25- $2.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 60,883.78 $6.54 $1.00- $16.50 7,388.00 $7.583 $1.85- $14.40 1,422.00 $2.84 $1.25- $4.00
INDIAN RIVER 414.73 $8.33 $5.89- $18.28 6,180.98 $12.48 $5.00- $21.00
GAYLORD 5,200.00 $11.73 $5.00- $18.25
PIGEON RIVER 2,271.00 $6.57 $4.85- $7.40 164.00 $10.88 $10.60- $12.00 234.00 $1.06 $1.065- $1.08
ATLANTA 6,568.00 $7.61 $3.00- $11.80 8,328.00 $13.81 $5.00- $18.87
MACKINAW TOTAL 9,253.73 $7 .43 $3.00- $18.28 19,872.98 $12.74 $5.00- $21.00 234.00 $1.05 $1.06- $1.05
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 1,204.00 $10.19 $3.85- $12.00 11,496.60 $15.59 $6.15- $20.00
BALDWIN 1,578.00 $12.59 $4.00- $15.00 14,083.20 $18.44 $4.00- $20.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 2,782,00 $11.55 $3.85- $15.00 25,579.80 $16.08 $4.00- $20.00
ROSCOMMON 830.00 $10.71 $4.65- $15.00 2,145.00 $12.41 $4.50- $18.560
MIO 18,642.00 $10.59 $4.00- $16.31 4,053.00 $12.13 $6.30- $15.87
GLADWIN 1,367.00 $8.70 $1.00- $15.88 11,375.50 $10.02 $7.50- $18.50 143.00 $2.47 $1.00- $2.80
AUSABLE TOTAL 20,9389.00 $10.54 $1.00- $16.31 17,573.560 $10.80 $4.50- $18.50 143.00 $2.47 $1.00- $2.60
REGION 2 TOTAL 32,874.73 $9.75 $1.00- $18.28 63,026.28 $13.54 $4.00- $21.00 377.00 $1.59 $1.00- $2.60
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 93,858.49 $7.87 $1.00- $18.28 70,424.28 $12.981 $1.85- $21.00 1,798.00 $2.88 $1.00- $4.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 144.00 $.50- $38.43 180.00 $31.35- $41.19 17.00 $.80- $.60
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/29/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR BS5/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $256.00
COTTONWOOD BALM OF GILEAD . BALSAM FIR
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 68.00 $2.20 $2.20- $2.20 125.00 $2.74 $2.55- $3.75
NORWAY 588.00 $2.49 $2.00- $3.00 718.00 $5.87 $3.25- $9.11
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 656.00 $2.486 $2.00- $3.00 844.00 $5.23 $2.55- 4$8.11
ISHPEMING 627.00 $5.77 $4.00- $8.35
GWINN 321.00 $2.05 $2.05- $2.25 6,880.83 $5.83 $3.10- $10.01
ESCANABA 608.00 $3.39 $2.40- $5.28 2,787.00 $7.71 $4.00- $13.25
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 8298.00 $2.83 $2.05- $5.285 10,313.83 $6.34 $3.10- $13.25
SHINGLETON 247.50 $1.63 $1.10- $2.12 1,289.00 $3.61 $1.85- $6.28
NEWBERRY 436.00 $2.23 $1.10- $3.30
NAUBINWAY 63.00 $1.70 $1.70- $1.70 1,268.00 $4.17 $2.80- $7.50
SAULT STE. MARIE 70.00 $2.38 $1.40- $3.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 310.50 $1.58 $1.10- $2.12 3,074.00 $3.68 $1.10- $7.50
REGION 1 TOTAL 1,885.50 $2.54 $1.10- $5.28 14,231.83 $5.88 $1.10- $13.25
INDIAN RIVER 6.00 $2.00 $2.00- $2.00
GAYLORD 34.00 $1.75 $1.20- $5.00
PIGEON RIVER 1298.00 $2.086 $1.556- $2.10
ATLANTA 697.00 $2.28 $1.70- $2.85 20.00 $3.50 $1.00- $6.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 697.00 $2.28 $1.70- $2.88 188.00 $2.15 $1.00- $6.00
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA ) 14.00 $3.50 $3.50- §3.50
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 14.00 $3.50 $3.50- $3.50
ROSCOMMON 148.40 $1.38 $1.30- $1.75
MIOD 43.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00
GLADWIN 545.00 $7.00 $7.00- $7.00 2.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 545.00 $7.00 $7.00- $7.00 183.40 $1.73 $1.00- $3.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 545.00 $7.00 $7.00- $7.00 887.00 $2.28 $1.70- $2.85 386.40 $1.989 $1.00- $6.00
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 545.00 $7.00 $7.00- $7.00 2,592.50 $2.47 $1.10- $5.25 14,628.23 $5.58 $1.00- $13.25
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 143.00 $.50- $.50 245.00 $.55- $.75
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM

PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B85/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE:
WHITE SPRUCE BLACK SPRUCE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 227.00 $6.286 $4.80- 3$7.00
NORWAY 380.00 $6.63 $5.20- §7.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 607.00 $6.49 $4.80- $7.00
ISHPEMING 278.00 $8.41 $7.10- $8.50 278.00 $7.50 $6.00- $8.00
GWINN 2,182.99 $9.21 $7.50- $12.15 892.00 $7.79 $5.30- $10.70
ESCANABA 432.00 s1i11.82 $6.35- $17.02 287.00 $9.22 $6.85- $10.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 2,892.98 $9.49 $6.35- $17.02 1,535.00 $7.88 $5.30- $10.70
SHINGLETON 608.70 $5.30 $2.50- $7.78 1,043.00 $5.17 $2.80- $10.00
NEWBERRY 321.00 $4.43 $3.10- $5.25 601.00 $3.87 $2.40- $5.66
NAUBINWAY 705.00 $6.17 $5.10- £8.00 75.00 $5.65 $5.85- $5.65
SAULT STE. MARIE 188.00 $2.40 $2.00- $4.15 655.00 $4.27 $4.20- $4.85
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 1,822.70 $5.18 $2.00- $8.00 2,374.00 $4 .58 $2.40- $10.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 5,322.69 $7.67 $2.00- $17.02 3,808.00 $5.80 $2.40- $10.70
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD 23.00 $3.28 $3.00- $5.00
PIGEON RIVER 101.00 $2.64 $1.00- $7.65
ATLANTA 2.00 $3.00 $3.00- $3.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 101.00 $2.64 $1.00- $7.65 25.00 $3.24 $3.00- $5.00
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA 18.00 $4.35 $4.35- $4.36
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 19.00 $4.35 $4.35- $4.35
ROSCOMMON
MID
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL 101.00 $2.64 $1.00- $7.85 44.00 $3.71 $3.00- $5.00
OTHER

OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 5,423 .69 $7.58 $1.00~- $17.02 3,953.00 $5.88 $2.40- $10.70
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 503.00 $.65- $.80

$1.00- $25.00

N. WHITE CEDAR

NET VOL

29.00

29.00
18.00
2,154.88

2,173.68
817.40
27.00
302.00
858.00
1,8056.40

4,008.08

554.71
42.00
687.00
2,118.00
3,402.71

3.30
3.30
10.00
856.00

3.00
$8.00

3,504.01

7,512.08

AVERAGE

$2.00
$6.08
$7.58
$4.085
$7.35

$6.81

$5.72

PAGE 18
04/298/88
RANGE
$4.50- $8.85
$4.50- $6.65
$3.45- $3.45
$3.40- $8.00
$3.40- $B.00
$2.00- $7.11
$2.30- $3.45
$2.75- $3.40
$2.40- $4.51
$2.00- $7.11
$2.00- $8.00
$5.75- $10.00
$6.50- $7.00
$3.30- $8.45
$5.00- $15.00
$3.30- $16.00
$2.00- $2.00
$2.00- $2.00
$8.05- $B.05
$5.00- $9.00
$4.95- $4.95
$4.95- $98.00
$2.00- $15.00
$2.00- $15.00
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR BS5/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
TAMARACK WHITE PINE RED PINE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL >cnw>mm RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 5§3.00 $5.20 $5.20- $5.20 12.00 $5.30 $5.30- $5.30
NORWAY 163.00 $4.20 $4.20- $4.20
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL . 216.00 $4.44 $4.20- $5.20 12.00 $5.30 $5.30- $5.30
ISHPEMING 123.00 $4.58 $3.80- $8.70 375.80 $7.28 $4.70- $10.20
GWINN 6.00 $3.40 $3.40- $3.40 89.00 $5.25 $4.00- $5.40
ESCANABA 148.00 $5.05 $4.10- $5.25 162.00 $25.00 $25.00- $25.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 6.00 $3.40 $3.40- $3.40 361.00 $4.94 $3.680- $8.70 537.80 $12.82 $4.70- $25.00
SHINGLETON 106.00 $2.64 $2.20- $2.85 1,080.50 $5.57 $1.60- $10.00 1,7656.00 $17.40 $9.40- $23.00
NEWBERRY 119.00 $3.78 $3.25- $4.55 853.00 $7.78 $2.00- $10.70
NAUBINWAY 62.00 $3.85 $3.85- $3.85 202.00 $13.13 $8.00- $14.01
SAULT STE. MARIE 84.00 $1.85 $1.00- $4.10 18.00 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 106.00 $2.64 $2.20- $2.85 1,345.50 $5.11 $1.00- $10.00 2,728.00 $14.55 $2.00- $23.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 112.00 $2.88 $2.20- $3.40 1,822.50 $5.00 $1.00- $10.00 3,277.80 $14.20 $2.00- $25.00
INDIAN RIVER 50.00 $1.60 $1.50- $1.85 185.00 $5.44 $5.16- $5.70
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER 9.00 $1.81 $1.05- $2.60 47.00 $4.25 $4.25- $4.25
ATLANTA 156.00 $4.05 $3.15- $4.865
MACKINAW TOTAL 59.00 $1.65 $1.05- 3$2.60 388.00 $4.74 $3.15- $5.70
TRAVERSE CITY 286.00 $2.47 $2.35- $2.50 648.00 $5.82 $5.56- $8.356
KALKASKA 182.00 $1.34 $1.26- $4.80 2,547.00 $7.22 $3.76- $8.27
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 478.00 $2.02 $1.25- $4.80 3,198.00 $6.88 $3.75- $8.27
ROSCOMMON 21.70 $3.02 $2.90- $4.00 842.01 $7.985 $3.20- $20.00
MIO 37.00 $4 .60 $4.60- 3$4.80 1,383.00 $7.34 $4.10- $14.10
GLADWIN 24.10 $3.16 $3.10- $3.40 1,171.65 $6.78 $6.00- $7.38
AUSABLE TOTAL 82.80 $3.78 $2.80- $4.680 3,408.668 $7.30 $3.20- $20.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 618.80 $2.21 $1.06- $4.80 6,880.88 $7.00 $3.15- $20.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 112.00 $2.68 $2.20- $3.40 2,542.30 $4.32 $1.00- $10.00 10,268. 48 $8.30 $2.00- $25.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 170.00 $.50- $.85



PROG. G/188/30 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAGE 18

FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
JACK PINE MIXED PINE HEMLOCK
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 724.00 $8.35 $8.20- $8.45 18.00 $1.75 $1.76- $1.75
CRYSTAL FALLS 1,241.00 $14.64 $14.50- $15.05
NORWAY 96.00 $5.50 $5.50- $5.50 31.00 $3.77 $2.00- $4.50
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 2,061.00 $12.00 $5.50- $15.05 31.00 $3.77 $2.00- $4.50 18.00 $1.75 $1.75- $1.75
ISHPEMING 11,542.00 515.61 $11.00- $16.93 10.00 $8.00 $8.00- $8.00 43.00 $3.50 $3.50- $3.50
GWINN 801.00 $16.50 $13.50- $17.50 : 28.00 $3.78 $3.25- $4.60
ESCANABA 25.00 $16.20 $18.20- $16.20 127.00 $6.97 $3.60- $9.51 472.40 $5.88 $2.65- $8.37
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 12,368.00 $15.87 $11.00- $17.50 137.00 $7.05 $3.60- $9.51 543.40 $5.58 $2.85- $8.37
SHINGLETON 8,187.00 $12.40 $5.00- $18.78 35.00 $6. 11 $65.00- $8.30 1,407.24 $4.38 $1.85- $6.00
NEWBERRY 12,927.00 $7.21 $2.00- $9.10 257.00 $5.088 $3.70- $8.10 168.00 $3.65 $2.95- $4.70
NAUBINWAY 358.00 $11.03 $10.25- $11.80 78.00 $3.18 $3.00- $4.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 317.00 $6.20 $4.00- $8.45 3.00 $1.40 $1.40- $1.40
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 21,789.00 $9.21 $2.00- $18.76 292.00 $5.98 $3.70- s$8.10 1,646.24 $4.24 $1.40- $6.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 36,218.00 $11.57 $2.00- $1B.786 480.00 $6.15 $2.00- $90.51 2,207.684 $4.55 $1.40- $8.37
INDIAN RIVER 700.00 $6.01 $5.80- $6.50
GAYLORD 4,716.85 $8.68 $2.01- $9.88
PIGEON RIVER 874.00 $8.73 $5.95- §$14.02 160.00 $4 .84 $3.05- $5.15
ATLANTA 3,846.00 $5.39 $4.65- $9.21
MACKINAW TOTAL 10,136.85 $7.25 $2.01- $14.02 160.00 $4 .84 $3.05- $5.15
TRAVERSE CITY 2,901.00 $7.15 $6.50- $7.40 76.00 $6.55 $6.55- $6.55
KALKASKA 2,421.00 $8.14 $2.45- $10.37 3.00 $1.80 $1.80- $1.80
BALDWIN 783.76 $5.53 $4.00- $8.70
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 6,105.78 $7.33 $2.45- $10.37 79.00 $6.36 $1.80- $8.55
ROSCOMMON 8,860.40 $8.71 $2.00- $15.00 218.05 $3.83 $1.80- $5.76
MIO 21,8886.00 $7.13 $3.60- $15.01 876.00 $5.25 $1.50- $8.50
GLADWIN 1,528 .62 $6.36 $5.15- $7.00
AUSABLE TOTAL 33,374 .82 $7.56 $2,.00- $15.01 1,184.08 $6.01 $1.650- $8.50
REGION 2 TOTAL 49,617.63 $7.47 $2.00- $15.01 1,433.05 $5.08 $1.50- $6.558
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 85,835.63 $9.20 $2.00- $18.78 1,893.05 $5.33 $1.50- $8.51 2,207.64 $4 .55 $1.40- $8.37

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 12.00 $.50- $.50
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00

BLACK ASH BLACK CHERRY IRONWOOD

FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIDR TOTAL

REGION 1 TOTAL

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY 180.00 $7.21 $7.21- $7.21
KALKASKA 94.00 $9.68 $9.88- $9.88 46.00 $10.73 $10.73- $10.73
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 274.00 $8.05 $7.21- $9.88 46.00 $10.73 $10.73- $10.73
ROSCOMMON 28.00 $4.30 $4.30- $4.30
MIO
GLADWIN 16.00 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00 15.00 $8.85 $8.85- $8.85
AUSABLE TOTAL 16.00 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00 43.00 $5.88 $4.30- $8.85

REGION 2 TOTAL 16.00 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00 317.00 $7.78 $4.30- $9.868 48.00 $10.73 $10.73- $10.73

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 16.00 $4.00 $4.00- $4.00 317.00 $7.76 $4.30- $9.88 46.00 $10.73 $10.73- $10.73
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION - 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR 88 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
WILLOW MIXED DAK MIXED ASPEN
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA 528.00 $14.00 $14.00- $14.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 628.00 $14.00 $14.00- $14.00
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY 337.00 $1.84 $1.25- $1.80
NAUBINWAY 2,878.00 $2.77 $2.00- $5.10
SAULT STE. MARIE 1,557.00 $1.68 $1.10- $2.50
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 4,570.00 $2.33 $1.10- $5.10
REGION 1 TOTAL 5,088.00 $3.54 $1.10- $14.00
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD 184.00 $11.50 $11.50- $11.50
PIGEON RIVER 454.00 $10.08 $7.50- $14.00
ATLANTA 554.00 §$15.862 $10.70- $21.00 1,076.00 $10.70 $3.00- $13.00
MACKINAW TOTAL 738.00 $14.58 .$10.70- $21.00 1,528.00 $10.51 $3.00- $14.00
TRAVERSE CITY 3,027.00 $i1.02 $7.80- $12.00 2,818.00 $10.87 $7.63- $12.00
KALKASKA 1,696.00 $14.97 $8.84- $19.00 1,489.00 $13.25 $3.50- $18.10
BALDWIN 8,497.15 $14.41 $6.00- $20.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 13,220.15 $13.71 $6.00- $20.00 4,117.00 $11.81 $3.50- $18.10
ROSCOMMON 4,946.29 $14.83 $5.00- $20.55 2,158.36 $10.47 $4.30- $15.00
MIOD 17,342.00 $14.984 $10.10- $21.38
GLADWIN 8.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00 2,749.00 $16.15 $10.00- $18.00 1,354.00 $8.09 $8.30- $8.50
AUSABLE TOTAL 8.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00 25,037.29 $15.07 $5.00- $21.38 3,512.38 $06.94 $4.30- $15.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 8.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00 38,995.44 $14.60 $5.00- $21.38 9,168.35 $10.78 $3.00- $18.10
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 8.00 $1.00 $1.00- $1.00 38,985.44 $14.60 $5.00- $21.38 14 ,2668.35 $8.18 $1.10- $18.10

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 4,082.00 $28.22-%108.83 1,068.00 $.80- $.60
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISIDN 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
PULPWOOD (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $1.00- $25.00
MIXED SOFTWOOD MIXED HARDWOOD
FOREST AREA ) NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA 641.40 $4.55 $4.40- $5.50 4,170.80 $2.28 $2.00- $5.32
CRYSTAL FALLS 4,385.50 $7.18 $5.70- $8.00 1,531.50 $3.19 $1.40- $4.05
NORWAY 6,602.39 $7.08 $4.00- $11.31 6,485.93 $3.03 $1.50- $5.10
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 11,628.29 $6.08 $4.00- $11.31 12,168.23 $2.78 $1.40- $5.32
ISHPEMING 35.00 $3.74 $3.50- $3.80 86.00 $1.75 $1.75- $1.76
GWINN 722.15 $4.35 $3.73- $6.00 8,127.47 $3.18 $1.650- $4.52
ESCANABA 1,765.88 $7.18 $3.00- $14.985 8,368.22 $5.52 $1.00- $10.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 2,523.04 $6.32 $3.00- $14.85 14,588.88 $4.19 $1.00- $10.00
SHINGLETON 1,031.00 $7.73 $2.00- $14.00 13,737.40 $3.41 $1.00- $7.25
NEWBERRY 418.00 $2.81 $2.10- $3.65 3,444.00 $2.70 $1.00- $3.56
NAUBINWAY 591.00 $4.08 $2.65- $7.50 7,180.00 $3.01 $1.80- $5.10
SAULT STE. MARIE 224.00 $3.086 $2.05- $4.00 851.00 $3.38 $1.25- $21.48
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 2,284 .00 $5.42 $2.00- $14.00 25,322.40 $3.20 $1.00- $21.48
REGION 1 TOTAL 16,416.33 $6.66 $2.00- $14.85 52,080.32 $3.38 $1.00- $21.48
INDIAN RIVER 577.39 $3.80 $2.00- $5.45 6,325.80 $8.989 $6.55- $17.13
GAYLORD 2,683.00 $8.69 $3.00- $17.70
PIGEON RIVER 105.00 $2.37 $2.35- $3.40 1,855.00 $7.48 $3.55- $14.00
ATLANTA 3,786.00 $4.08 $1.00- $5.80 6, 154.00 $8.28 $3.00- $14.82
MACKINAW TOTAL 4,467.39 $4.00 $1.00- $5.80 17,017.80 $8.89 $3.00- $17.70
TRAVERSE CITY 791.00 $98.980 $5.80- $12.00
KALKASKA 133.00 $1.51 $1.25- $3.45 6,083.00 $12.52 $5.20- $18.00
BALDWIN 4,288.80 $13.28 $4.00- $16.00
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL 133.00 $1.51 $1.25- $3.45 11,183.80 $12.83 $4.00- $19.00
ROSCOMMON 79.85 $4.72 $2.40- $6.30 1,150.898 $11.41 $5.00- $15.10
MIO 3,448.00 $12.84 $8.00- $26.00
GLADWIN 289.00 $2.83 $1.00- $5.40 3,841.00 $9.34 $1.00- $18.35
AUSABLE TOTAL 368.85 $3.32 $1.00- $8.30 8,438.89 $10.87 $1.00- $25.00
REGION 2 TOTAL 4,969.24 $3.88 $1.00- $6.30 36,821.48 $10.51 $1.00- $25.00
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 21,385.57 $6.02 $1.00- $14.85 88,701.81 $8.32 $1.00- $25.00
EXCLUSIONS TOTAL 61.00 $.90- $.90 385.00 $.75- $42.10
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $3.00- $50.00

PAPER BIRCH LG TOOTH ASPEN WHITE SPRUCE
FOREST AREA NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA

CRYSTAL FALLS §.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00

NORWAY 18.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 23.00 $12.00 $12.00- $12.00

ISHPEMING

GWINN

ESCANABA 33.00 $23.92 $23.82- $23.82 7.00 $24.07 $24.07- $24.07
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 33.00 $23.92 $23.982- $23.982 7.00 $24.07 $24.07- $24.07

SHINGLETON 75.00 $13.70 $13.70- $13.70

NEWBERRY

NAUBINWAY 29.00 $5.45 $5.45- $5.46

SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 104.00 $11.38 $5.45- $13.70

REGION | TOTAL 56.00 $18.02 $12.00- $23.92 104.00 $11.39 $5.45- $13.70 7.00 $24.07 $24.07- $24.07

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 56.00 $18.02 $12.00- $23.92 104.00 $11.38 $5.45- $13.70 7.00 $24.07 $24.07- $24.07

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/29/86
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $3.00- $50.00

N. WHITE CEDAR WHITE PINE RED PINE
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN 50.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
ESCANABA 127.50 $16.54 $10.45- $27.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 177.50 $14.69 $10.00- $27.00
SHINGLETON 202.00 $11.22 $9.00- $15.27 183.00 $14.74 $11.45- $15.00 110.00 $10.00 $10.00- $10.00
NEWBERRY 25.00 $6.80 $6.80- $6.80
NAUBINWAY 15.00 $8.00 $9.00- $9.00 70.00 $12.38 $11.25- $13.30
SAULT STE. MARIE 54.00 $15.94 $11.55- $17.00
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 271.00 $12.04 $9.00- $17.00 253.00 s14.08 $11.25- $16.00 1356.00 $9.40 $6.80- $10.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 448 .50 $13.09 $8.00- $27.00 253.00 $14.08 $11.25- $15.00 135.00 $8.40 $6.80- $10.00

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDW™N
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 448 .50 $13.09 $9.00- $27.00 253.00 $14.08 $11.25- $15.00 135.00 $8.40 $6.80- $10.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/29/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B85/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $3.00- $60.00

MIXED PINE HEMLOCK MIXED ASPEN
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL  AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS .
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA 12.00 $14.20 $14.20- $14.20 32.00 $15.83 $15.83- $16.83
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 12.00 $14.20 $14.20- $14.20 32.00 $15.83 $15.83- $15.83
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY 60.00 $10.01 $10.01- $10.01 40.00 $4.50 $4 .650- $4.50
NAUBINWAY 269.00 $4 .99 $4.10- $8.50
SAULT STE. MARIE 52.00 $4.19 $4.00- $4.33
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 80.00 $10.01 $10.01- $10.01 381.00 $4.82 $4.00- $8.50

REGION 1 TOTAL 72.00 $10.70 $10.01- $14.20 32.00 $15.83 $15.83- $15.83 361.00 $4 .82 $4.00- $6.50

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL

REGION 2 TOTAL

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 72.00 $10.70 $10.01- $14.20 32.00 $15.83 $15.83- $15.83 381.00 $4 .82 $4.00- $6.50

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/29/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
BOLTS (REPORTED BY CORDS) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR B5/MAR B8 PRICE RANGE: $3.00- $50.00
MIXED SOFTWOOD MIXED HARDWOOD
FOREST AREA NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VO AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE
BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS 5.00 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL 5.00 $20.00 $20.00- $20.00
ISHPEMING
GWINN- 30.00 $14.00 $14.00- $14.00
ESCANABA 337.25 $12.50 $8.00- $20.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 3687.25 $12.82 $9.00- $20.00
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY 21.00 $5.30 $65.00- $6.30
NAUBINWAY 830.00 $6.80 $5.05- $10.00
SAULT STE. MARIE 4.00 $15.01 $15.01- $15.01
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 4.00 $15.01 $15.01- $15.01 851.00 $68.76 $5.00- $10.00
REGION 1 TOTAL 4.00 $15.01 $15.01- $15.01 1,223.25 $8.58 $5.00- $20.00
INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL
REGION 2 TOTAL
OTHER
OTHER TOTAL
REGION 3 TOTAL
STATE TOTAL 4.00 $£15.01 $15.01- $15.01 1,223,25 $8.58 $5.00- $20.00

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
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FOREST MANAGEMENT DIVISION 04/28/88
TIMBER SALE CONTRACT SYSTEM
POLES (REPORTED BY MBF ) AVERAGE STUMPAGE PRICES FOR: APR 85/MAR BB PRICE RANGE: $10.00-$150.00

RED PINE

FOREST ARE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE NET VOL AVERAGE RANGE

BARAGA
CRYSTAL FALLS
NORWAY
COPPER COUNTRY TOTAL
ISHPEMING
GWINN
ESCANABA B.00 $108.00 $106.00-$108.00
ESCANABA RIVER TOTAL 8.00 $1068.00 $108.00-%$106.00
SHINGLETON
NEWBERRY 2.40 $80.00 $80.00- $80.00
NAUBINWAY
SAULT STE. MARIE
LAKE SUPERIOR TOTAL 2.40 $80.00 $80.00- $80.00

REGION 1 TOTAL 10.40 $100.00 $80.00-$108.00

INDIAN RIVER
GAYLORD
PIGEON RIVER
ATLANTA
MACKINAW TOTAL
TRAVERSE CITY
KALKASKA
BALDWIN
PERE MARQUETTE TOTAL
ROSCOMMON 212.00 $139.39 $139.39-$139.39
MIO
GLADWIN
AUSABLE TOTAL 212.00 $139.39 $139.38-§138.39

REGION 2 TOTAL 212.00 $139.39 $139.39-$139.398

OTHER
OTHER TOTAL

REGION 3 TOTAL

STATE TOTAL 222.40 $137.54 $80.00-%$139.39

EXCLUSIONS TOTAL



